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Academic Calendar: Fall 2024 - Summer 2025 

Fall 2024  

Monday, July 15, 2024  Institutional Scholarship Deadline Submission 

Wednesday, July 31, 2024  Athletic Scholarship Deadline Submission 

Monday, August 19, 2024  Financial Clearance Deadline 

Friday, August 23, 2024  Student Orientation 

Monday, August 26, 2024 First day of class - Full Term (16-week) and Term A (8-
week) 

Monday, August 26, 2024 Late Registration Period Begins - $100 Late fee 

Mon, August 26 - Fri, August 30,2024 Add /Drop week 

Friday, August 30, 2024 Last day to add/drop without penalty 

Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day. The University will be closed. No classes 

Mon - Sun, September 16 - 22, 2024 Mid-term week (Term A: 8-week classes) 

Thursday, September 19, 2024 Faculty Meeting 

Sunday, September 29, 2024 University Chapel Service  

Friday, October 11, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw – Term A (Week 7) 

Mon - Sun, October 14 – Oct 20, 2024 Mid-term - Full-term (16-week classes) 

Friday, October 18, 2024 Last day of class - Term A (8-week classes) 

Monday, October 21, 2024 First day of class - Term B (8-week classes) 

Thursday, October 17, 2024 Faculty Meeting 

Sunday, October 20 - 26, 2024 Homecoming Week - Soaring to Greatness 

Friday, October 25, 2024 Term A grades due 

Monday, October 21, 2024 Spring Registration Open 

Sunday, October 27, 2024 University Chapel Service 

Thursday, November 21, 2024 Faculty Meeting 

Wed, Nov. 27- Fri, Nov. 29, 2024 Thanksgiving Holiday. The University will be closed. No 
classes 

Monday, December 2, 2024 Classes resume. Administrative Offices re-open 

Friday, December 6, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw – Term B (week 7) 

Mon, Dec 9. - Fri, Dec. 13, 2024 Final week of classes 

Friday, December 20, 2024 Final grades due - Full Term (16-week) and Term A (8-
week) 

Friday, December 20, 2024  Spring 2024 Registration Closed 

Mon, Dec. 23, 2024 -Fri, Jan. 3, 2025 Winter Break. The University will be closed. No classes 

Monday, January 6, 2025 University Administrative Offices re-open 
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Academic Calendar: Fall 2024 - Summer 2025 

Friday, January 17, 2025 Last day to Add/Drop without penalty 

Friday, January 17, 2025 Late Registration ends. Final day to add a class 

Monday, January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Jr. Day. University will be closed. No 

classes 

Thursday, January 23, 2025 Faculty Meeting 

Sunday, January 26, 2025 University Chapel Service 

Monday, Feb. 3 - Friday Feb 7, 2025 Mid-term Week 

Friday, February 14, 2025 Graduation Application Deadline Submission 

Sunday, February 23, 2024 University Chapel Service 

Friday, February 28, 2025 Last day to withdraw - Term A (Week 7) 

Friday, March 7, 2025 Last day of class - Term A 

Monday, March 10, 2025 First day of class - Term B 

Friday March 14, 2025 Final grades due -Term A 

Monday, March 17, 2025 Summer Registration begins 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 Faculty Meeting 

Sunday, March 30, 2025 University Chapel Service 

Mon, March 24 - Fri, March 28, 2025 Spring Break. The University will be closed. No classes 

Monday, April 7th – April 13, 2025 Mid-term Week 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Faculty Meeting 

Friday, April 18th - Monday, April 21, 

2025 

Good Friday and Easter Holidays. The University will be 

closed. No classes 

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 University Office re-opens. Classes resume 

Friday, April 26, 2025 2024 Summer Registration closed 

Sunday, April 28, 2025 University Chapel Service 

  

Spring 2025  

Monday, January 6, 2025 Financial Clearance Deadline 

Friday, January 10, 2025 Student Orientation 

Monday, January 13, 2025 First day of class - Full Term (16-week) and Term A (8-
week) 

Monday, January 13, 2025 Late Registration begins: Late Fee $100.00 

Mon, Jan. 13, 2025 - Fri, Jan 17, 2025 Add/Drop week 
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Friday. May 2, 2025 Last Day to Withdraw – Term B (Week 7) 

Monday May 5 - Friday May 9, 2025 Final week of classes 

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Commencement Exercise Rehearsal 

Friday, May 16, 2025 Final Grades Due 

Friday, May 16, 2025 Commencement Day: Ceremony 

Saturday, May 17, 2025 UFTL Board Meeting 

   

  

Summer 2025  

Monday, June 2, 2025 Financial Clearance Deadline 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Juneteenth Holiday The University will be closed. No 

classes 

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Students Orientation 

Monday, June 23, 2025 Classes begin - 8-week semester 

Monday, June 23rd - Friday, June 27, 

2025 

Add/Drop week 

Monday, June 23, 2025 Late Registration Begins - $100 late fee 

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Faculty Meeting 

Friday, June 27, 2025 Final Day to Add/Drop without penalty 

Friday, June 27, 2025 Last day to register for classes 

Friday, July 4, 2025 Independence Day The University will be closed. No 

classes 
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Friday, May 17, 2025 Commencement Day: Ceremony 

Saturday, May 18, 2025 UFTL Board of Trustee Meeting 

Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day. The University will be closed. No classes 

Monday, July 14th - Sun, July 20, 
2025 

Mid-term week 

Wednesday, June 19, 2025 Juneteenth. The University will be closed. No classes 

Friday, June 20, 2025 Last day to withdraw 

Friday, July 4, 2025 Independence Day, The University will be closed. No classes 

Monday, July 11 - Friday, July 
15, 2025 

Final week of the semester 

Friday, July 22, 2025 Final grades due 

 


